Case Name GREEN BOX NA GREEN BAY, LLC Case No.

MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT
OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN

FOR MONTH OF AUGUST 2016
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Case 16-24179-beh Doc 79 Filed 09/20/16

FINANCIAL SUMMARY
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

CASH ON HAND START OF MONTH
RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

NET RECEIPTS {DISBURSEMENTS)
CASH ON HAND END OF MONTH

PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT

ACCRUAL BASIS
NET SALES
COST OF SALES
GROSS PROFIT
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS

NON-OPERATING, NON-RECURRING
REVENUE {EXPENSE)

NET INCOME (LOSS)

16-24179-bch

438.00

31,009.00

499.06

30,509.94

|3 [ [N |

30,947.94

30,741.00

30,741.00

17,327.21

U | [ | |

13,413.79

268.00

|

13,681.79
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PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT (ACCRUAL BASIS)

Related to Business Operations:
Total Revenue (RENT)

Less: Cost of Goods Sold:
Beginning Inventory at Cost
Add: Purchases
Less: Ending Inventory at Cost

Cost of Goods Sold

Gross Profit
Less: Operating Expenses:
Officer Compensationi
Salaries and Wages - Other Employees
Employee Benefits and Pensions
Payroll Taxes
Real Estate Taxes
Federal and State Income Taxes
Rent and Lease Expense
Interest Expense
Insurance
Automobile Expense
Utilities
Depreciation and Amortization
Repairs and Maintenance
Advertising
Supplies, Office Expense
Bad Debts
Miscellaneous Op Expenses
Total Operating Expenses

Net Income {Loss} from Operations

Not Related to Business Operations
Revenue
Interest Income
Net Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets
Other Revenue (specify)
Total Non-Operating Revenue
Expenses
Legal and Professional Fees (specify)
Other Non-Operating Expenses (specify)
Total Non-Operating Expenses

NET INCOME (LOSS) FOR PERIOD

S 30,741.00
S =
s -
$ -
$
$ 30,741.00
s -
$ -
$ =
s _
$ 10,247.00
s <
$ 6,906.15
5 =
s -
S -
$
5 -
$ "
$ =
$ 67.06
$ Z
$ 107.00
$ 17,327.21
$ 13,413.79
5 3
s =
$ 268.00
$ 268.00
S _
$ N
$ .
S 13,681.79
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PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT {(ACCRUALBASIS) - SUPPLEMENT

A Green Box NA Green Bay relinqueshed any rights under a lease with Little Rapids Corporation
except the space actually being utilized (30,694 square feet) in the warehouse, Any
subleases by the debtor were terminated by subtenant which made arrangements directly
with Little Rapids or vacated premises. A computed amount which represents 30,694 at a
rate of $0.225 per month. The company continues to provide warehousing services to
Little Rapids and invoicing for these services will need to be incorporated.

B Month to month lease of Patriot Tissue LLC, a related entity, terminated on its term ended

March 2016. Rent for the short term shall be a pass through of amount necessary to finance
the adeguate protection payments as determined by the court.
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Depository Name & Location:

. SUMMARY OF CASH RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS
(Attach Copies of Bank Statements & Bank Reconciliations)

EAST WEST BANK

9300 FLAIR DRIVE SUITE 106

EL MONTE CA 91731

Account # NN

Beginning Cash Balance Per Books

Receipts

Sales {Cash Only)
Collection of Accounts Receivable
Proceeds from Sale of Assets
Interest Income
Other Income {Specify)

Total Receipts

(Per Attached Itemized Listing)

Disbursements

Purchase of inventory
Officer Compensation
Salaries & Wages - Other Employees
Employee Benefits
Legal & Professional
Payroll Taxes
Payments to Morgagees
Rent
Lease Payments
Automobile Expenses
Insurance
Utilities
Supplies
Other (Specify)
Total Disbursements
(Per Attached Itemized Listing)

Net Receipts (Disbursements)

Ending Cash Balance per Books

Green Box NA Green Bay LLC - Chapter 11 DIP - Case 16-24179

$ 438.00

$ .

) R

$

$ _

$ 60.00
$ 60.00

3 .

3 .

$ -

3 )

3 _

s -

3 .

4 B

S -

$ .

$ R

[ R

$ 67.06

$ 380.00
$ 447.06
$ (387.06)
$ 50,94
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ill. SUMMARY OF CASH RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS
(Attach Copies of Bank Statements & Bank Reconciliations)

Depository Name & Location: EAST WEST BANK

9300 FLAIR DRIVE SUITE 106

EL MONTE CA 91731

Green Box NA Green Bay LLC - Chapter 11 DIP - Case 16-24179

REAL ESTATE TAX ESCROW Account AdIEnnea

Beginning Cash Balance Per Books S -

Receipts
Sales (Cash Only)
Collection of Accounts Receivable
Proceeds from Sale of Assets
Interest income -
Other Income (Specify) 30,549.00
Total Receipts S 30,949.00

U |- (W [ [
L}

(Per Attached Itemized Listing)

Disbursements
Purchase of Inventory
Officer Compensation
Salaries & Wages - Other Employees
Employee Benefits
Legal & Professional
Payroll Taxes
Payments to Morgagees
Rent
Lease Payments
Automobile Expenses
Insurance
Utilities
Supplies
Other (Bank and Wire Fees)
Total Disbursements S 52.00

W0 |- |- [ [ |- | W [ |- [ | [
1

(Per Attached itemized Listing)

Net Receipts (Disbursements) S 30,897.00

Ending Cash Balance per Books S 30,897.00

Account opened AUGUST 2016
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ﬁ 2092-8054
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EASTWESTBANK Your financial bridge®

9300 Flair Drive Suite 106
El Monte CA 91731

Direct inquiries to:
888 895-5650

ACCOUNT STATEMENT
Page 1 of 3
STARTING DATE: August 01, 2016
ENDING DATE: August 31, 2016
Total days in statement period: 31

(1)
0z 01 Simplify your life and help the
1T GREEN BOX NA GREEN BAY LLC envirohment. Recetve your
F& 8222?’:‘%_121‘?7%970*? IN POSSESSION statement online by signing up for
eStatements. With eStatements,
?J%Sgg %ERAAJ.';'\A%Q%CB?%T you can enjoy up to seven years of
DE PERE WI 541158194 account histoty at your fingestips!
SO B LU T I R 1 TR L LT R TErE] T LT e
Standard Business Checking
Account number Y. Beginning balance $438.00
Enclosures 1 Total additions (1 60.00
Low balance $2.94 Total subtractions 5 447.06
Average balance $102.89 Ending balance $50.94
CREDITS
Number Date Transaction Description Additions
08-12  pre-Auh Credt ENVIRONMENTAL AD ACH Pmt 160812 5000749567
60.00
CHECKS
Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
08-05 325.00
DEBITS
Date Transaction Description Subtractions
08-04 Cash Managemnt se PREMIER MONTHLY MAINTENANCE 18.00
08-04 Cash Managemnt ss premier wire Mo DuLE 25.00
08-08 Preauth Debit SAFEGUARD CHK SUPPLY 180808 ROSCTE 67.06
08-31 Maintenance Fee 12.00
DAILY BALANCES
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
07-31 438.00 08-0b 70.00 08-12 62.94
08-04 395.00 08-08 2.94 08-31 50.94

rev 05-16
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BB EASTWESTBANK Your financia bridge*

9300 Flair Drive Suite 106
El Monte CA 91731

GREEN BOX NA GREEN BAY LLC

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

ACCOUNT STATEMENT
~Page 2 of 3
STARTING DATE: August 01, 2016

ENDING DATE: Au%_ ust 31, 2016

Total for Total

this period year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned ltem Fees $0.00 $0.00

et Case 16-24179-beh Doc 79 Filed 09/20/16
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ﬁ 720414407

ol

u;_ﬂ—jf EASTWESTBANK Your financial bridge®

9300 Flair Drive Suite 106
El Monte CA 91731

48

OZ 01

GREEN BOX NA GREEN BAY LLC
CHAPTER 11 DEBTOR IN POSSESSION
CASE # 16-24179

mlhdm  pEA| ESTATE TAXES

Direct inquiries to:
888 895-5650

ACCOUNT STATEMENT

Page 1 of 2
STARTING DATE: August 10, 2016

ENDING DATE: August 31, 2016
Total days in statement period: 22

)

Simplify your life and help the
environment. Recsive your
statement enilne by signing up for
eStaterments. With eStatements,

07204 you can enjoy up to seven years of
2077 LAWRENCE DR B
DE PERE W 54115 account history at your fingertips|
QUL T U TU A EUT LT O L L U TR R P EE
Standard Business Checking
Account number Beginning balance $0.00
Low balance $0.00 Total additions 12 30,949.00
Average balance $1,404.95 Total subtractions (5) 52.00
Ending balance $30,897.00
CREDITS
Number Date Transaction Description Additions
08-31  wire Trans-m PATRIOY TISSUE LLC 949.00
08-31  Wire Tions W GLENRABOR PARTNERS INCORPORATED 2,000.00
08-31  wire Trane- GLENARBOR PARTNERS INCORPORATED 8,500.00
08-31  wire Trane-m ENVIRONMENTAL ADVA NCED RECLAMATION 19,500.00
DEBITS
Datée = Transaction Description - Subtractions
08-31 Service Charge  wise TransN 10.00
08-31 Service Charge  wmeTransn 10.00
08-31 Service Charge  wwe TRANSN 10.00
08-31 Service Charge  wire vRaNs N 10,00
08-31 Maintenance Fee 12.00
DAILY BALANCES
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
08-31 30,897.00
rev 05-1¢
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EASTWESTBANK Your financial bridge®

9300 Flair Drive Suite 106
El Monte CA 91731

GREEN BOX NA GREEN BAY LLC

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

ACCOUNT STATEMENT

Page 2 of 2

STARTING DATE; August 10, 2016
ENDING DATE: August 31, 2016

Total for Total

this period year-to-date
Total Qverdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned Item Fees $0.00 $0.00

rev 05-16
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CASH RECEIPTS LISTING

Date Received Payor Description Amount
8/12/2016 EARTH DEPOSIT FOR FEES S 60.00
8/31/2016 EARTH PATRIOT ADEQUATE PROTECTION S 19,500.00
8/31/2016 GLEN ARBOR PARTNERS PATRIOT ADEQUATE PROTECTION ) 2,000.00
8/31/2016 GLEN ARBOR PARTNERS PATRIOT ADEQUATE PROTECTION $ 8,500.00
8/31/2016 PATRHOT TISSUE PATRIOT ADEQUATE PROTECTION S 949.00

TOTAL S 31,009.00
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Page 11 of 17




CASH DISBURSEMENTS LISTING

Date Paid Payee Description Check # Amount
8/4/2016 EASTWEST BANK BB PREMIER MONTHLY MAINTENANCE $ 18.00
8/4/2016 EASTWEST BANK BB PREMIER WIRE MODULE S 25.00
8/5/2016 US TRUSTEE US TRUSTEE QUARTERLY PAYMENT $ 325.00
8/8/2016 EASTWEST BANK SAFEGUARD CHK SUPPLY S 67.06
8/31/2016 EASTWEST BANK BANK FEE s 12.00
8/31/2016 EASTWEST BANK WIRE FEES S 40.00
8/31/2016 EASTWEST BANK BANK FEE S 12.00
TOTAL $ 499.06
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IV. BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
Current Cash - DIP GBNAGB
Cash - DIP GBNAGB - Escrow
Inventory
Accounts Receivable
Other (Specify)
Total Current Assets S 1,442,147.94

50.94
30,897.00

1,411,200.00

WV 0 |1 <

Fixed Property and Equipment
Accumulated Depreciation
Other {Specify)
Total Fixed Assets S 7,800,000.00
Total Assets

7,800,000.00

A |40 |4

$

9,242,147 .94

LIABILITIES
Current Post Chapter 11 Payables
Post Petition Taxes Payable
Accrued Professlonal Fees
Other (Specify)
Total Current Liabilities S 77,269.40

27,624.60
30,741.00
18,903.80

Nl in

Long Term Debt  Pre Chapter 11 Payables
Notes & Loan Péyable
Other (Specify)
Total Long Term Debt $  26,689,366.00
Total Liabilities $  26,766,635.40

386,044.00
26,303,322.00

NN

STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY {DEFICIT)
Capital Stock 1,000,000.00
Retained Earnings{Deficit) (18,478,166.00}
Current Surplus {Deficit) (46,321.46)
Total Stockholders Equity $ (17,524,487.46)

Total Liabilities and Equity

W [N

$

9,242,147.94
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V. SUPPORTING SCHEDULES

OTHER MONIES ON HAND (Specify type, location, and amount)
50 - No other monies on hand

AGING OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE & ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
{exclude Pre-Petition Accounts Payable)

Acconts Accounts
Payable Receivable

Current Under 30 Days S 37,647.15

Overdue 31-60 Days $ 6,906.15

Overdue 61-90 Days S 6,906.15

Overdue 91-120 Days S  6,906.15

Overdue Over 121 Days

Total S 58,365.60 S -
ACCRUED PROFESSIONAL FEES
) Amount Due
Steinhilber Swanson LLP - GBNAGB BX Work S 18,903.80

STATUS OF PAYMENT TO SECURED CREDITORS & LESSQORS

Frequency of Amount of Amount of
Name of Regular Regular Date of Last  Delinquent
Creditor Payments Payment Payment Payment
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Payee

Ability - Prop Taxes
Little Rapids - Lease
Little Rapids - Lease
Little Rapids - Lease
Little Rapids - Lease
Total

V. SUPPORTING SCHEDULES - SUPPLEMENT
POST PETITION ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AGING

Date Current 31-60 Days 61-90 Days  91-120 Days
$ 30,741.00

May $  6,906.15

June $ 6,906.15

July S 6,906.15

August $ 6,906.15

> 120 Days

$ 3764715 $§ 6,906.15 $ 6906.15 $ 690615 $

Escrow Account at EASTWEST bank opened in August. Property taxes will be funded in August.

Awaiting discussions with Little Rapids. GBNAGB is still providing services that need to be billed
to Little Rapids. Rent proposal for portion of building actually being used for storage of equipment
and collateral of GBNAGB creditors.
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VI. TAX LIABILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

Debtors in Possession and trustees are required to pay all taxes incurred after the filing of their Chapter 11 petition
on an as-due basis. Applicable tax liabilities should also be accrued between tax due dates for each pay period.
Please indicate the amounts of Post Petition taxes and withholdings that have been paid and accrued through this
reporting period. Any taxes that do not apply to the Debtor should be marked: Not Applicable {(NA) or $0.

Date Paid Amount Paid Amount Accrued Amount Overdue

FICA Withholdings NA - No employees

Employer's FICA NA - No employees

Federal Employee WH NA - No employees

Federal Unemployment NA - No employees

Federal Income Taxes S - S - S

State Income Taxes S - S = § =

State Unemployment Taxes NA - No employees

State Sales and Use Taxes NA - No current sales

Real Estate Taxes $ - 5 : s N
Personal Property Taxes S - $ = S

Other Taxes {Specify} S - $ = $ =
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Vil. DECLARATION

I, Stephen A. Smith, declare under penalty of perjury that the information contained
in this Financial Report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Stephen A. Smith Manager

Name & Capacity

Date September 15, 2016 JM

S{gnajlire

Name, Title & Telephone # of Preparer
Ed Kolasinski
€00 - Reclamation Technology Systems LLC
920.347.3648
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